Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first-rate bank 

approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and recognized by COBAC (Commission Bançaire pour 

l’Afrique Centrale) featuring on the list in Document 12 of this tender file of an amount of one million six 

hundred thousand francs (1,600,000) FCFA. 

NB: It is set from (0 – 2) % of the estimated amount, all taxes inclusive, and with a validity period of ninety 

(90) days from the date the bids are opened. 

11.   SUBMISSION OF BIDS (Venue, Date and Time): 

Each bid drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including the original and six (06) copies

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission 

établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans 

la pièce 12 du DAO, d'un montant d’un million six cent mille (1,600,000) FCFA et valable pendant 90 jours 

au-delà de la date de la validation des offres.  

11    REMISE DES OFFRES 

Chaque offre, rédigées en Anglais ou en Français en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et 

six (06) copies marquées comme telles, et conformément aux prescriptions du DAO, devra parvenir par envoi